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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: American Roller Company

U.S. Bank National Association
/ jﬁ Internal Address:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached’?[_—_lYes No

3. Nature of conveyance:
D Assignment I:IMerger

[:I Security Agreement DChange of Name
Other Release of Security Interest

Street Address: 2223 Lakeside Drive

City: Bannockburn __state: ' zip: 60015

. 12/28/01
Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached’?[:] Yes No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicationis:____
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)

See Exhibit A See Exhibit A
Additional numbers attached? Yes D No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: m

concerning document should be mailed: 1200.00
N . Sharon Patterson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).............. $_ o
ame:
Goldberg Kohn et al Enclosed

Internal Address:

[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:
55 E. Monroe Street, Ste. 3700

Street Address:
City: Chicago State: - _zip: 60603
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.
24
Sharon S. Patterson ’ﬂ/mh;ﬂ A (aMere— 1/25/02
Name of Person Signing X Signature Date
Total number &f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [n
Mail documants to be recorded with required cover sheet infarmation to:
‘ 02112/2002 MI m m‘m Corhmissioner ofx:;:?;zérzrgc.ign;g;zfox Assignments

01 FC1581 1200.00 0P
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EXHIBIT A

(continuation of Item 4.A)

Patent Applications
Country Application Number Filing Date
United States 09/243,043 February 2, 1999
United States 09/614,320 July 12, 2000
United States 09/553,784 April 21, 2060
United States 09/570,250 May 12, 2000
United States 09/740,470 December 19, 2000

1139653.1
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Country
UsS

US
US
US
US
US
Us
US
UsS
- US
US
UsS
us
US
US
US
US
US
US
US
US
uUS
US
US
US

1139653.1

Patent Number

4,566,162
4,513,660
4,493,256
4,756,065
5,609,553
5,175,053
5,169,450
5,256,459
5,206,992
5.415,612
5,600,414
5,707,326
5,616,263
5,869,808
5,408,070
5,420,395
5,599,266
5,984,848
5,997,456
5,990,458
6,069,346
6,286,836
6,285,006
6,290,823
5,821,499

EXHIBIT B

(continuation of Item 4.B)

Patents

Issue Date

January 28, 1986
April 30, 1985
January 15, 1985
July 12, 1988
March 11, 1997
December 29, 1992
December 8§, 1992
October 26, 1993
May 4, 1993

May 16, 1995
February 4, 1997
January 13, 1998
April 1, 1997
February 9, 1999
April 18, 1995
May 30, 1995
February 4, 1997
November 16, 1999
December 7, 1999
November 23, 1999
May 30, 2000
September 11, 2001
September 4, 2001
September 18, 2001
October 13, 1998

Filing Date
QOctober 15, 1984

August 24, 1984
February 29, 1984
January 27, 1987
May 3, 1994
March 20. 1991
April 18, 1991
June 17, 1992
June 12, 1992
June 21, 1994
March 13, 1995
August 16, 1996
October 10, 1995
August 14, 1996
June 2, 1993
June 28, 1993
March 13, 1995
January 6, 1998
February 12, 1998
March 3, 1998
March 30, 1998
February 2, 1999
July 12, 2000
April 21, 2000
March 31, 1995
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NOTICE
OF
RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN
PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office
Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking
association (“Lender”), hereby releases AMERICAN ROLLER COMPANY, an Illinois corporation
(“Debtor™) of the continuing security interest in and continuing lien as set out in Intellectual Property
Security Agreement dated as of June 21, 2001 (the “Security Agreement”) as amended by Amendment
No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2001 (the “Amendment”).

1139590.1

PATENTS

Country Patent Number Issue Date Filing Date
UsS 4,566,162 January 28, 1986 October 15, 1984
US 4,513,660 April 30, 1985 August 24, 1984
US 4,493,256 January 15, 1985 February 29, 1984
US 4,756,065 July 12, 1988 January 27, 1987
AU 691,247 September 3, 1998 January 20, 1995
EP 758296 May 26, 1999 January 20, 1995
MX 194549 December 13, 1999 January 20, 1995
UsS 5,609,553 March 11, 1997 May 3, 1994
us 5,175,053 December 29, 1992 March 20. 1991
us 5,169,450 December 8, 1992 April 18, 1991
UsS 5,256,459 October 26, 1993 June 17, 1992
CA 2087933 October 26, 1999 January 22, 1993
EP 577920 December 23 1998 February 12, 1993
MX 184,018 February 13, 1997 April 22, 1993
Us 5,206,992 May 4, 1993 June 12, 1992
UsS 5,415,612 May 16, 1995 June 21, 1994
DE 69329203.2 August 9, 2000 June 2, 1993
EP 0667967 August 9, 2000 June 2, 1993
ES 2148233 T3 August 9, 2000 June 2, 1993
FR 0667967 August 9, 2000 June 2, 1993
GB 0667967 August 9, 2000 June 2, 1993
IT 70045 August 9, 2000 June 2, 1993
MX 190,480 November 30, 1998 November 8, 1993
SE 0667967 August 9, 2000 June 2, 1993
us 5,600,414 February 4, 1997 March 13, 1995
LON 5,707,326 January 13, 1998 August 16, 1996
AU 678391 October 30, 1997 August 11, 1993
CA 2,153,598 December 15, 1998 August 11, 1993
US 5,616,263 April 1, 1997 October 10, 1995
us 5,869,808 February 9, 1999 August 14, 1996
MX 186,744 October 29, 1997 May 27, 1994
uUs 5,408,070 April 18, 1995 June 2, 1993
uUs 5,420,395 May 30, 1995 June 28, 1993

PATENT

REEL: 012551 FRAME: 0930



Countr y

Patent Number

Iss ate
February 4, 1997
December 14, 2000
November 16, 1999
December 7, 1999
November 23, 1999
May 30, 2000

May 8, 2001
September 11, 2001
September 4, 2001
September 18, 2001
October 13, 1998

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application Number

UsS 5,599,266
AU 723560
uUS 5,984,848
Us 5,997,456
US 5,990,458
US 6,069,346
CA 2146339
US 6,286,836
US 6,285,006
US 6,290,823
US 5,821,499

Country

Canada

Japan

Patent Cooperation Treaty

Japan

Canada

Japan

South Korea

Patent Cooperation Treaty
European Patent Office
Japan

South Korea

Mexico

Patent Cooperation Treaty
Patent Cooperation Treaty
Mexico

Patent Cooperation Treaty
Canada

European Patent Office
Mexico

Patent Cooperation Treaty
Canada

European Patent Office
Mexico

Patent Cooperation Treaty
Canada

European Patent office
Mexico

Patent Cooperation Treaty
Canada

European Patent Office
Mexico

Patent Cooperation Treaty
United States

Patent Cooperation Treaty
United States

001.1139590.1

2189339
528183/1995
95/00776
5-41385
2146339
6-512046
1995-701352
US93/05311
93919959.2
06-515947
1995-702877
940,379
93/07524
94/01173
944,005
US9%4/01159
2257089
96916625.5
9808704
US96/07674
2277146
98903388.1
9906463
US98/00239
2319408
99901488.9
0007904
US99/00926
2321988
99908274.6
008595
US99/03609
09/243,043
US00/02127
09/614,320

2

Filing Date
March 13, 1995

January 6, 1998
January 6, 1998
February 12, 1998
March 3, 1998
March 30, 1998
June 2, 1993
February 2, 1999
July 12, 2000
April 21, 2000
March 31, 1995

Filing Date
January 20, 1995
January 20, 1995
January 20, 1995
March 2, 2993
June 2, 1993

June 2, 1993

June 2, 1993

June 2, 1993
August 11, 1993
August 11, 1993
August 11, 1993
January 11, 1994
August 11, 1993
January 31, 1994
May 27, 1994
January 31, 1994
May 28, 1996
May 28, 1996
May 28, 1996
May 28, 1996
January 6, 1998
January 6, 1998
January 6, 1998
January 6, 1998
January 15, 1999
January 15, 1999
January 15, 1999
January 15, 1999
February 19, 1999
February 19, 1999
February 19, 1999
February 19, 1999
February 2, 1999
January 28, 2000
July 12, 2000
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Countr y

United States
United States
United States
Canada

European Patent Office

Japan
Mexico

Patent Cooperation Treaty
European Patent Office

Application Number
09/553,784

09/570,250
09/740,470

Not Yet Known (Naticonal
Phase of Patent Cooperation

Treaty App. No.
US00/02127)

Not Yet Known (National
Phase of Patent Cooperation

Treaty App. No.
US00/02127)
2000-597496
2001/007815
US01/20087
96911494.1
2,216,832
977481

Filing Date
April 21, 2000

May 12, 2000
December 19, 2000
January 28, 2000

January 28, 2000

January 28, 2000
January 28, 2000
June 22, 2001
March 29, 1996
March 29, 1996
March 29, 1996

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS COVERING

PRODUCTS LICENSED TO XEROX CORPORATION

Issue Date
August 9, 2000
August 9, 2000
August 9, 2000
August 9, 2000
August 9, 2000
August 9, 2000
November 30, 1998
August 9, 2000
February 4, 1997
January 13, 1998

Filing Date
June 2, 1993
June 2, 1993
June 2, 1993
June 2, 1993
June 2, 1993
June 2, 1993
November 8, 1993
June 2, 1993
March 13, 1995
August 16, 1996

Canada
Mexico
Country Patent Number
DE 69329203.2
EP 0667967
ES 2148233 T3
FR 0667967
GB 0667967
IT 70045
MX 190,480
SE 0667967
us 5,600,414
uUs 5,707,326
Country
Canada
Japan

South Korea
Patent Cooperation Treaty

001.1139590.1

Application Number
2146339

6-512046
1995-701352
US93/05311

Filing Date

June 2, 1993
June 2, 1993
June 2, 1993
Juone 2, 1993
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Debtor and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the release of the security
interests in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) has been terminated in accordance with the

terms of the Security Agreement, and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent
application.

Very truly yours,

Acknowledged and Accepted:
AMERICAN ROLLER COMPANY,
an Illinois corporation

By [ ~N \CD\(ULQ \)‘\/
Its_ NP-Fivavcd

001.1139590.1
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