# 

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101981	536
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<b>Y Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: _American Roller Company
U.S. Bank National Association	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2223 Lakeside Drive
Other_ Release of Security Interest	
12/28/01	City: Bannockburn State: IL Zip: 60015
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Saa Evhihit A	See Exhibit A
~~~~*******************	ttached? Ves No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 30
concerning document should be mailed:	8099999
Name:Sharon Patterson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1200.00
Goldberg Kohn et al	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 E. Monroe Street, Ste. 3700	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Sharon S. Patterson	1/25/02
Name of Person Signing \	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

02/12/2002 AAMED1 00000095 09243043

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

1200.00 OP

#### **EXHIBIT A**

## (continuation of Item 4.A)

## **Patent Applications**

Country	Application Number	Filing Date
United States	09/243,043	February 2, 1999
United States	09/614,320	July 12, 2000
United States	09/553,784	April 21, 2000
United States	09/570,250	May 12, 2000
United States	09/740,470	December 19, 2000

1139653.1

. . . . . .

#### **EXHIBIT B**

# (continuation of Item 4.B)

# **Patents**

Country	Patent Number	Issue Date	Filing Date
US	4,566,162	January 28, 1986	October 15, 1984
US	4,513,660	April 30, 1985	August 24, 1984
US	4,493,256	January 15, 1985	February 29, 1984
US	4,756,065	July 12, 1988	January 27, 1987
US	5,609,553	March 11, 1997	May 3, 1994
US	5,175,053	December 29, 1992	March 20. 1991
US	5,169,450	December 8, 1992	April 18, 1991
US	5,256,459	October 26, 1993	June 17, 1992
US	5,206,992	May 4, 1993	June 12, 1992
US	5,415,612	May 16, 1995	June 21, 1994
US	5,600,414	February 4, 1997	March 13, 1995
US	5,707,326	January 13, 1998	August 16, 1996
US	5,616,263	April 1, 1997	October 10, 1995
US	5,869,808	February 9, 1999	August 14, 1996
US	5,408,070	April 18, 1995	June 2, 1993
US	5,420,395	May 30, 1995	June 28, 1993
US	5,599,266	February 4, 1997	March 13, 1995
US	5,984,848	November 16, 1999	January 6, 1998
US	5,997,456	December 7, 1999	February 12, 1998
US	5,990,458	November 23, 1999	March 3, 1998
US	6,069,346	May 30, 2000	March 30, 1998
US	6,286,836	September 11, 2001	February 2, 1999
US	6,285,006	September 4, 2001	July 12, 2000
US	6,290,823	September 18, 2001	April 21, 2000
US	5,821,499	October 13, 1998	March 31, 1995

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Lender"), hereby releases AMERICAN ROLLER COMPANY, an Illinois corporation ("Debtor") of the continuing security interest in and continuing lien as set out in Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 21, 2001 (the "Security Agreement") as amended by Amendment No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2001 (the "Amendment").

#### **PATENTS**

Country	Patent Number	Issue Date	Filing Date
US	4,566,162	January 28, 1986	October 15, 1984
US	4,513,660	April 30, 1985	August 24, 1984
US	4,493,256	January 15, 1985	February 29, 1984
US	4,756,065	July 12, 1988	January 27, 1987
$\mathbf{AU}$	691,247	September 3, 1998	January 20, 1995
EP	758296	May 26, 1999	January 20, 1995
MX	194549	December 13, 1999	January 20, 1995
US	5,609,553	March 11, 1997	May 3, 1994
US	5,175,053	December 29, 1992	March 20. 1991
US	5,169,450	December 8, 1992	April 18, 1991
US	5,256,459	October 26, 1993	June 17, 1992
CA	2087933	October 26, 1999	January 22, 1993
EP	577920	December 23 1998	February 12, 1993
MX	184,018	February 13, 1997	April 22, 1993
US	5,206,992	May 4, 1993	June 12, 1992
US	5,415,612	May 16, 1995	June 21, 1994
DE	69329203.2	August 9, 2000	June 2, 1993
EP	0667967	August 9, 2000	June 2, 1993
ES	2148233 T3	August 9, 2000	June 2, 1993
FR	0667967	August 9, 2000	June 2, 1993
GB	0667967	August 9, 2000	June 2, 1993
IT	70045	August 9, 2000	June 2, 1993
MX	190,480	November 30, 1998	November 8, 1993
SE	0667967	August 9, 2000	June 2, 1993
US	5,600,414	February 4, 1997	March 13, 1995
US	5,707,326	January 13, 1998	August 16, 1996
$\mathbf{AU}$	678391	October 30, 1997	August 11, 1993
CA	2,153,598	December 15, 1998	August 11, 1993
US	5,616,263	April 1, 1997	October 10, 1995
US	5,869,808	February 9, 1999	August 14, 1996
MX	186,744	October 29, 1997	May 27, 1994
US	5,408,070	April 18, 1995	June 2, 1993
US	5,420,395	May 30, 1995	June 28, 1993

Country	Patent Number	Issue Date	Filing Date
US	5,599,266	February 4, 1997	March 13, 1995
AU	723560	December 14, 2000	January 6, 1998
US	5,984,848	November 16, 1999	January 6, 1998
US	5,997,456	December 7, 1999	February 12, 1998
US	5,990,458	November 23, 1999	March 3, 1998
US	6,069,346	May 30, 2000	March 30, 1998
CA	2146339	May 8, 2001	June 2, 1993
US	6,286,836	September 11, 2001	February 2, 1999
US	6,285,006	September 4, 2001	July 12, 2000
US	6,290,823	September 18, 2001	April 21, 2000
US	5,821,499	October 13, 1998	March 31, 1995

## **PATENT APPLICATIONS**

Country	Application Number	Filing Date
Canada	2189339	January 20, 1995
Japan	528183/1995	January 20, 1995
Patent Cooperation Treaty	95/00776	January 20, 1995
Japan	5-41385	March 2, 2993
Canada	2146339	June 2, 1993
Japan	6-512046	June 2, 1993
South Korea	1995-701352	June 2, 1993
Patent Cooperation Treaty	US93/05311	June 2, 1993
European Patent Office	93919959.2	August 11, 1993
Japan	06-515947	August 11, 1993
South Korea	1995-702877	August 11, 1993
Mexico	940,379	January 11, 1994
Patent Cooperation Treaty	93/07524	August 11, 1993
Patent Cooperation Treaty	94/01173	January 31, 1994
Mexico	944,005	May 27, 1994
Patent Cooperation Treaty	US94/01159	January 31, 1994
Canada	2257089	May 28, 1996
European Patent Office	96916625.5	May 28, 1996
Mexico	9808704	May 28, 1996
Patent Cooperation Treaty	US96/07674	May 28, 1996
Canada	2277146	January 6, 1998
European Patent Office	98903388.1	January 6, 1998
Mexico	9906463	January 6, 1998
Patent Cooperation Treaty	US98/00239	January 6, 1998
Canada	2319408	January 15, 1999
European Patent office	99901488.9	January 15, 1999
Mexico	0007904	January 15, 1999
Patent Cooperation Treaty	US99/00926	January 15, 1999
Canada	2321988	February 19, 1999
European Patent Office	99908274.6	February 19, 1999
Mexico	008595	February 19, 1999
Patent Cooperation Treaty	US99/03609	February 19, 1999
United States	09/243,043	February 2, 1999
Patent Cooperation Treaty	US00/02127	January 28, 2000
United States	09/614,320	July 12, 2000

Country	Application Number	Filing Date
United States	09/553,784	April 21, 2000
United States	09/570,250	May 12, 2000
United States	09/740,470	December 19, 2000
Canada	Not Yet Known (National	January 28, 2000
	Phase of Patent Cooperation	·
	Treaty App. No.	
	US00/02127)	
European Patent Office	Not Yet Known (National	January 28, 2000
	Phase of Patent Cooperation	
	Treaty App. No.	
	US00/02127)	
Japan	2000-597496	January 28, 2000
Mexico	2001/007815	January 28, 2000
Patent Cooperation Treaty	US01/20087	June 22, 2001
European Patent Office	96911494.1	March 29, 1996
Canada	2,216,832	March 29, 1996
Mexico	977481	March 29, 1996

# PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS COVERING PRODUCTS LICENSED TO XEROX CORPORATION

Country	Patent Number	Issue Date	Filing Date
DE	69329203.2	August 9, 2000	June 2, 1993
EP	0667967	August 9, 2000	June 2, 1993
ES	2148233 T3	August 9, 2000	June 2, 1993
FR	0667967	August 9, 2000	June 2, 1993
GB	0667967	August 9, 2000	June 2, 1993
IT	70045	August 9, 2000	June 2, 1993
MX	190,480	November 30, 1998	November 8, 1993
SE	0667967	August 9, 2000	June 2, 1993
US	5,600,414	February 4, 1997	March 13, 1995
US	5,707,326	January 13, 1998	August 16, 1996

Country	Application Number	Filing Date
Canada	2146339	June 2, 1993
Japan	6-512046	June 2, 1993
South Korea	1995-701352	June 2, 1993
Patent Cooperation Treaty	US93/05311	June 2, 1993

3

9 c c c c

Debtor and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the release of the security interests in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) has been terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement, and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

a national banking association

By

Acknowledged and Accepted: AMERICAN ROLLER COMPANY, an Illinois corporation

By L. M. Charl Uz